RoughCam
®
SUFA4115
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 260408-PT10BA-SHe-RoughCam SUFA4115_en_rev.00.docx, page 2 of 20
Content
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Connection options and required hardware .......................................................... 4

Doc.-ID: 260408-PT10BA-SHe-RoughCam SUFA4115_en_rev.00.docx, page 5 of 20
3 Technical Data
3.1 Illustration of the model key
Product-name Model version
1)  2)
Type
3)
Housing-
combination
4)
Temp.-
range
5)
Cable length [m]
6)
Termination
RoughCam
SUFA4115
T10- VA0.1.K1.BOR- N.N- 005.N- P-
Table 3-1 – Model key
Explanations:
1) RoughCam SUFA4115 =Functional camera description of the RoughCam Series (technical data /
specification of the individual camera module)
2) T10 =   SAMCON Production type 10
3) VA0.1.K1.BOR =  Housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter (ØVA=48mm)
 VA0.1.K1.BOR = T11 VA0.x housing with maximum body length (LVA0.1.R = 127mm)
 VA0.1.K1.BOR =  K1 cable gland flange (axial cable gland, standard)
VA0.1.K1.BOR =  Borosilicate sight glass DIN7080 standard execution, for video cameras
   within visible spectral range and photographical infrared range (NIR), not
   suitable for thermographic applications (MIR/ FIR)
4) N.N =   Normal ambient temperature range (Tamb > -20°C)
 N.N=   No cooling system installed (Tamb < +50°C)
5) 005.N =   Length of the connection line in meter at delivery. The standard cable
    length is 5 m, minimum / maximum cable length is: 25 [m]
005.N =   Non armoured cable
6) P =   Plug- termination
    RJ-12 plug connector; shielded
Doc.-ID: 260408-PT10BA-SHe-RoughCam SUFA4115_en_rev.00.docx, page 6 of 20
3.2 Electrical parameters
Power supply of the Sensor Unit via FA54 Main Unit: max. 1.2W@4VDC
3.3 System cable
Description: Data transfer and power supply of the camera
module
Jacket colour: Green (GN), similar to RAL 6018
Outside diameter: 8.7 ± 0.3 mm
Bending radius: 8 x Da when installed and 4 x Da after installation
Temperature: -25°C … +80°C during installation
 -60°C … +80°C fixed installed
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG24/7 blank, CAT.6
Shielding: Copper, tinned wire 0.10, optical cov. app. 80%
Outer jacket/ Properties: PUR FHF, halogen-free, flame-retardant (EN
60332-1-2), EMV shielded, suitable for drag
chains,
(see www.samcon.eu)
Quicklink:
Figure 3-1 Sectional view of SKD04-T.flex
Doc.-ID: 260408-PT10BA-SHe-RoughCam SUFA4115_en_rev.00.docx, page 7 of 20
3.4 Video-technical characteristics
We use the AXIS FA4115 Sensor Unit in an enclosure. For details, please refer to the
Product Documentation, video-technical data of AXIS®:
3.5 Other technical data
Table 3-2 Other technical data
Housing material (standard) MNo.: 1.4404 (X2CrNiMo17-12-2),
 AISI 316L / V4A
Additional metallic and non-metallic materials of the T11-VA0.1.x.x housing:
 Zinced spring steel MNo.: 1.0330, PTFE with